Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Rajinder Singh, (8288869307)

S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

V.P.O. Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar,

Distt Hoshiarpur -144519

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Provincial Division, PWD, Gurdaspur.

ou. aaopai.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle,

PWD B&R, Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.3274 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 03-05-2021

PIO replied on :

First appeal filed on : 04-06-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Rajbir Singh (Suptd.), 9780082700

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 19.07.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. After hearing the respondent and going through the case file, the appellant is directed/advised to get the record inspected, he may approach respondent PIO and respondent PIO is bound to make available the record for inspection and whatever documents will be identified, the copies of the same will be provided by the respondents as per as per the provision of Section 7(1) & 7(3) of the Right to Information (RTI), under intimation to the commission.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

3. To come up on 13.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as :Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 22.12.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh.	Raj	ind	er Singh	, (8288869307)
~ /	\sim	_		

S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

V.P.O. Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar,

Distt Hoshiarpur -144519

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division, PWD,

Ropar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.3275 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 03-05-2021 PIO replied on : 10-05-2021 First appeal filed on : 04-06-2021

First Appellate Authority order

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Vivek Dureja (Divisional Eng.), 9876647324

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 19.07.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. After hearing the respondent and going through the case file, the commission observes that as per the RTI Act 2005 u/s 6 (2), which says: An applicant making request for information shall not be required to give any reason for requesting the information or any other personal details except those that may be necessary for contacting him. Therefore the respondent is directed to provide the sought information/reply to the appellant before the next date of hearing without fail.
- 3. To come up on 13.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as :Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Rajinder Singh, (8288869307)

S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

V.P.O. Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar,

Distt Hoshiarpur -144519

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division, PWD,

Pathankot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle,

PWD B&R, Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.3370 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 03-05-2021

PIO replied on :

First appeal filed on : 04-06-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: NONE

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 27.07.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are absent. But the appellant has intimated the commission he has not received any information from the respondent PIO so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 13.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing without fail.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as :Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Dr. Jatinder Pal Singh, (9815667665)

S/o Sh. Darbara Singh,

58 A, New Isharpuri Colony, P.O Mithapur,

Jalandhar - 144022

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Director, Medical Education & Research, Punjab, Sector-69. Mohali.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director, Medical Education & Research, Punjab, Sector-69, Mohali.

Appeal Case No.3288 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 26-11-2020

PIO replied on :

First appeal filed on : 18-01-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: NONE

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 19.07.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are absent. But the appellant has intimated the commission he has not received any information from the respondent PIO so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 13.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing without fail.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as :Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Surinder Kumar, (9463165327)

Ward No 8, Fatehgarh Churian, Distt Gurdaspur.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

Gurdaspur.

Appeal Case No.3289 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 25-11-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 06-02-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 05-03-2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Surinder Kumar

Respondent: Sh. Satnam Singh (Suptd.), 8968427276

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 19.07.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Satnam Singh has stated that he has sent the requisite information to the appellant through registered post today i.e. 22.12.2021.
- 3. In the view of above, once the appellant is receipt of the aforesaid information/reply from the respondent authority, then he is advised/ ordered to point out discrepancies (in written form) if any, to the respondent, under intimation to the commission failing which the ex-parte decision will be taken on the next date of hearing. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, if the same be pointed out by the appellant.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

4. To come up on 13.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 22.12.2021 (Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Versus

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Amardeep Singh, (8437151402)

S/o Sh. Harchand Singh,

Village Kuhil Khurd, P.O Lehal, Tehsil Payal,

Distt Ludhiana -141117

......Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o Astt. Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Payal,

Distt Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.3297 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 06-04-2021 PIO replied on : 09-06-2021 First appeal filed on : 13-05-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 26-05-2021

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Kamaljeet Singh (Asst. Registrar), 9915505942

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 19.07.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Kamaljeet Singh stated that the sought information cannot be supplied to the appellant as the O/o Astt. Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Payal, Distt Ludhiana, is exempted under the purview of RTI Act 2005.
- 3. In the view of the respondent the Commission has asked to file a written submission/ rejoinder in support of his claim within 30 days of receipt of this order.
- 4. To come up on 13.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 22.12.2021 (Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh.	Tej	Singh	Dhal	liwal,	(981590025	4)

Chamber No 6, Distt Courts, Ferozepur.

Versus

.....Appellant/Complainant
.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o Baba Farid University of Health Sciences,

Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Registrar, Baba Farid University of Health Sciences, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No.2557 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 28-11-2020

PIO replied on : 21-01-2021 First appeal filed on : 15-02-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 16-03-2021

Present: NONE

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 01.06.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are absent. But the appellant's representative Advocate Ravinderjit Singh has intimated the commission he has not received any information from the respondent PIO so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 13.04.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing without fail.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as :Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-